

Future Ready. Community Strong.

Agenda V.B.4. December 10, 2020

To: Members, Board of Education

Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

From: Imina Oftedahl, Director of Curriculum, Instruction and Assessment

Date: December 8, 2020

Re: Approve the FY 2020 Achievement and Integration Carryover Budget

RECOMMENDATION: That the Board of Education approves the FY 2020 Achievement and Integration Carryover Budget

As a response to the disruption to schools in the spring of 2020 due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the Minnesota Department of Education has granted school districts a one-time only opportunity to carry over unspent Achievement and Integration funds from the 2019-2020 school year. Funds must be spent on strategies and activities identified in the FY17-20 Achievement and Integration Plan.